
  

 

GROWING KWAZULU-NATAL TOGETHER 

#PHEZ’KOMKHONO 

 

DIRECTORATE: VETERINARY SERVICES 
 
                             Allerton P.V.L., 458 Town Bush Road, Pietermaritzburg, 3201                                                                                                          
 

                                       KZN Department of Agriculture & Rural Development 
 
                             Tel: 033 347 6200       

Deputy Director: Veterinary Services 
Dr. Kolisa Nokoyo 
kolisa.nokoyo@kzndard.go.za 
033 347 6283 
 
State Veterinarian 
Dr. Rachel Dliwayo 
rachel.dliwayo@kzndard.gov.za 
033 347 6234 
 
State Veterinarian 
Dr. Lethiwe Mthembu 
lethiwe.mthembu@kzndard.gov.za  
033 347 6284 
 
Quality Manager 
Ms Jacqui le Roux 
jacqui.leroux@kzndard.gov.za 
033 347 8300 
 
Control Veterinary Technologist 
Mr Absalom Makhubela 
absalom.makhubela@kzndard.gov.za   
033 347 6282 
 
Administration 
Ms Zakithi Mathenjwa 
zakithi.mathenjwa@kzndard.gov.za 
033 347 6217 
 
Accounts 
Ms Nonhlanhla Zikode 
nonhlanhla.zikode@kzndard.gov.za 
033 347 6262 
 
Ms Octavia Sindane 
octavia.sindane@kzndard.gov.za  
033 347 6231 
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